In-depth
data study

Consider transporting yourself from
place A to B. On average, how often
do you use the car?

Consider transporting yourself from
place A to B. On average, how often
do you use the bicycle?

Consider transporting yourself from
place A to B. On average, how often
do you use public transit (tram,
subway, bus, train or boat)?

Which of the following determines
what you use as a mean of
transportation?

What do you associate with car as a
mean of transportation?

When choosing a car, what matters
the most to you?

Can you consider renting, leasing or
owning an electric car?

Can you consider renting, leasing or
owhing a plug-in hybrid car?

Can you consider renting, leasing or
owhning a fossil fuel car?

Can you consider renting, leasing or
owning a diesel car?

Can you consider renting, leasing or
owning a hydrogen car?

You answered that you can’t see
yourselFf renting, leasing or owning an
electric car. Why?

You answered that you can’t see
yourself renting, leasing or owning an
electric car. Why?

You answered that you can’t see
yourself renting, leasing or owning an
electric car. Why?

What would make you more likely to
rent, lease or own an electric car?

The brand of the car matters a lot to
me.

I think that cars will be a big part of
the future.

I can see myself sharing my car with
other people.

Sale of new diesel and gasoline
cars should be banned by 2035.

Cars that run on diesel or gasoline
should not be allowed in city
centers.

Electric cars are only for rich
people.

The green revolution will not
happen without a shift to electric
cars.

A shift in technology is currently
happening where Al is slowly
taking over functions that was
earlier handled by the driver. What
is your attitude towards this shift?

Who do you trust the most to drive
acar?

What is your attitude towards

car workshops reusing recycled
spare parts with the same quality
as new ones, during service and
repair?

How important is it to you that you
can repair and service your car to
increase its maximum life span?

How important is it to you that
electric cars can be repaired and
serviced equally as easy as cars
with combustion engines?

Out of the following options,
what do you think is the most
sustainable when it comes to car
ownership?

Breathalyzers for alcohol should
be mandatory in all cars.

There should be more traffic
cameras out on the roads.

There should be an upper age limit
for how long you are allowed to
drive a car.

It’s a good thing to lower the
speed limits on roads.

Have you ever used any car-
sharing services?




Consider transporting yourself from place
A to B. On average, how often do you use the car?

Total
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Every day Several times Once a Once a Once a More rarely/ Don’t know
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37



Consider transporting yourself from place
A to B. On average, how often do you use the bicycle?

Total
™ 2023 2024
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Consider transporting yourself from place
A to B. On average, how often do you use public transit
(tram, subway, bus, train or boat)?

Total

™ 2023 2024
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a week week month year never
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a week week month year never
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40% I
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a week week month year never
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Which of the following determines what
you use as a mean of transportation?

Total
0% ™ 2023 W 2024
(e}
40%
30%
20%
- II II
0% I
Speed Availability Comfort  Traffic congestion Price Safety Environmental
on other means of concerns
transportation
0% ™ 2023 W 2024
(e]
40%
30%
20%
10%
0% I W
Reliability Pleasure Health | have no other Don't
reasons alternatives know

42 Note: Respondents were allowed to give more than one answer. Therefore, the columns do not necessarily add up to 100%.

Countries
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transportation
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Note: Respondents were allowed to give more than one answer. Therefore, the columns do not necessarily add up to 100%.
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What do you associate with car
as a mean of transportation?

Total
™ 2023 2024
100% [ |
80%
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0% | [ | I =l
Speed Availability Comfort Isn't affected Expensive Safety Environmentally
by traffic friendly
congestion
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80%
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20% l
0% I e I — - — —
Reliability Pleasure Healthy The only alternative Other Don't know
for me
44 Note: Respondents were allowed to give more than one answer. Therefore, the columns do not necessarily add up to 100%.
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Note: Respondents were allowed to give more than one answer. Therefore, the columns do not necessarily add up to 100%. 45



When choosing a car, what
matters the most to you?

Total Countries
™ 2023 2024 ™ Denmark Finland Norway | Sweden
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Can you consider renting, leasing Can you consider renting, leasing
or owning an electric car? or owning a plug-in hybrid car?

Total Total

™ 2023 2024 ™ 2023 2024
50% . 50% .
40% 40%
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20% 20%
10% I 10% I II
0% I 0% I
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leasing or owning know leasing or owning know
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il - n
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leasing or owning know leasing or owning know

48 Note: Respondents were allowed to give more than one answer. Therefore, the columns do not necessarily add up to 100%. Note: Respondents were allowed to give more than one answer. Therefore, the columns do not necessarily add up to 100%. 49



Can you consider renting, leasing
or owning a fossil fuel car?

Total

Can you consider renting, leasing
or owning a diesel car?

Total

™ 2023 2024 2024
100% . 100% .
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40% 40%
0% - 20%
n | I .I m n
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leasing or owning know leasing or owning
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| ] [ ]
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Rent Lease Oown Can't see myself renting, Don't Rent Lease Own Can't see myself renting,
leasing or owning know leasing or owning
51

50 Note: Respondents were allowed to give more than one answer. Therefore, the columns do not necessarily add up to 100%.

Note: Respondents were allowed to give more than one answer. Therefore, the columns do not necessarily add up to 100%.



or owning a hydrogen car?

|
Can you consider renting, leasing \ ‘ .

Total
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52 Note: Respondents were allowed to give more than one answer. Therefore, the columns do not necessarily add up to 100%. |
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You answered that you can’t see "
yourself renting, leasing or owning an
electric car. Why? =
3

Total Countries
™ 2023 P 2024 M Dbenmark [ Finland M Norway ™ Sweden
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|
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[ ]
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10% a m 10% - I - I
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High Can'taffordto Safety concerns  Don't have a Not enough Can't drive far The charging High Can'tafford to Safety concerns  Don't have a Not enough Can't drive far The charging
electricity driver's license charging enough with it  stations that exist electricity driver's license charging enough with it  stations that exist
prices stations are too slow prices stations are too slow
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vehicles available  knowledge
do not fit my need about electric
vehicles

vehicles available knowledge

do not fit my need about electric
vehicles
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54 Note: Respondents were allowed to give more than one answer. Therefore, the columns do not necessarily add up to 100%. Note: Respondents were allowed to give more than one answer. Therefore, the columns do not necessarily add up to 100%.



You answered that you can’t see
yourself renting, leasing or owning an
electric car. Why?

Gender
™ Man Woman
50% -
40%
30%
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0% I
High Can't afford to Safety concerns  Don't have a Not enough Can't drive far The charging
electricity driver's license charging enough with it stations that exist
prices stations are too slow
where | live
™ Man Woman
50% -
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0% N .

The electric Not enough Other Don't know
vehicles available  knowledge
do not fit my need about electric
vehicles

56 Note: Respondents were allowed to give more than one answer. Therefore, the columns do not necessarily add up to 100%.
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Note: Respondents were allowed to give more than one answer. Therefore, the columns do not necessarily add up to 100%.



You answered that you can’t see
yourself renting, leasing or owning an
electric car. Why?

Where do you mainly live?

|| Major city . Medium city . Small city ™ Inarural area . Other
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58 Note: Respondents were allowed to give more than one answer. Therefore, the columns do not necessarily add up to 100%.




What would make you more likely to
rent, lease or own an electric car?

Total Countries

™ 2023 2024 b k Finland PN Swed
100% [ | o enmar P Finlan orway weden
80% 80%

60% 60%

40% | WD a

ol s ol
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m 0l ’ mt P

0% 0%
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mileage stations stations electricity of electric cars  about electric mileage stations stations electricity of electric cars  about electric
prices vehicles prices vehicles
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s W
- [ |
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vehicles eg. bus,

vehicles eg. bus,
trucks or vans

trucks or vans

60 Note: Respondents were allowed to give more than one answer. Therefore, the columns do not necessarily add up to 100%. Note: Respondents were allowed to give more than one answer. Therefore, the columns do not necessarily add up to 100%.



The brand of the car
matters a lot to me.

Total
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It matters to me which
country the car | drive
comes from.

Total
¥ 2023 2024
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- “ IhI I
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| think that cars will be
a big part of the future.

Total
™ 2023 2024
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agree nor disagree disagree know
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agree nor disagree disagree
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| can see myself sharing
my car with other people.

Total
-
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30%
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- I
0% l
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20% I I I 40%
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| | | -
0% I O% || . | I [ | || I . .
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Sale of new diesel and
gasoline cars should be
banned by 2035.

Total

2024
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10% I
0% I
Strongly Somewhat Neither agree Somewhat Strongly Don't know
agree agree nor disagree disagree disagree
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B n . N g
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" a N R
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30% 60%
20% 40% .
10% 20% |
Il . - T VL PEDCR I“ B LE
0% 0% - — 0
Strongly Somewhat Neither agree Somewhat Strongly Don't know Strongly Somewhat Neither agree Somewhat Strongly Don't know
agree agree nor disagree disagree disagree agree agree nor disagree disagree disagree
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Cars that run on diesel or
gasoline should not be
allowed in city centers.

Total
2024
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40%
30%
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0% I I
Strongly Somewhat Neither agree Somewhat Strongly Don't know
agree agree nor disagree disagree disagree
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M benmark  [Finland M Norway ™ Sweden
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L L
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Strongly Somewhat Neither agree Somewhat Strongly Don't know
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10% I
0% l
Strongly Somewhat Neither agree Somewhat Strongly Don't know
agree agree nor disagree disagree disagree
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Don't know

20%
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Electric cars are
only for rich people.

Total
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) [ il el
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Strongly Somewhat Neither agree Somewhat Strongly Don't know
agree agree nor disagree disagree disagree
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40%
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20%
10% I
| -
0%
Strongly Somewhat Neither agree Somewhat Strongly Don't know
agree agree nor disagree disagree disagree
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The green revolution will not happen
without a shift to electric cars.

Total
2024
50% =
40%
30%
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10%
0% I
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— — o
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30% 30%
| B
[ |
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[ | |
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10% - - I I 10% l -
ol o N
Strongly Somewhat Neither agree Somewhat Strongly Don't know Strongly Somewhat Neither agree Somewhat Strongly Don't know
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Gender Where do you mainly live? o
- ™ Major city lll Medium city T Small city Inaruralarea  [Jj Other
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40% 80%
30% 60%

20% I I 40%
||
10% I I 20% l — I = —
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" |- . nl'l ol
0% 0% = -

Strongly Somewhat Neither agree Somewhat Strongly Don't know Strongly Somewhat Neither agree Somewhat Strongly Don't know
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A shift in technology is currently happening where Al is
slowly taking over functions that was earlier handled by
the driver. What is your attitude towards this shift?

Total
W 2024
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%
R | "
Very Quite positive  Neither positive Quite Very Don't know
positive nor negative negative negative
Countries
M benmark  [Finland M Norway ™ Sweden
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40%
30% I B
20% - =
10% l
0% .
Very Quite positive  Neither positive Quite negative Very Don't know
positive nor negative negative
Gender
[ ]
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50% -
40%
30%
20% I
10% l I lI
-I
0% .
Very Quite positive  Neither positive Quite negative Very Don't know
positive nor negative negative

76

18-34 M 35-49 M50-64 65+
50%
40%
B
30%
20% = I o
10% I B -
- I '|| il
0% - -
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Where do you mainly live? o
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(o]
40%
30% B
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Who do you trust the most to drive a car?

Total
2024
100% .
80%
60%
40%
20%
0% - o
A human An Al/ Don't know
a computer
Countries
M benmark  [Finland M Norway ™ Sweden 18-34 [M35-49 [Ms0-64 65+
100% 100%
80% I 80%
60% 60%
40% 40%
20% 20%
[ |
=N .. Tmwr
0% L L v A8 Flw. FHN
A human An Al/ Don't know A human An Al/ Don't know
a computer a computer
Gender Where do you mainly live?
™ Major city lll Medium city M Smallcity "™ Inaruralarea ] Other
100% ™ Man . Woman 100% (100 0005) (50 000 - 100 000) (10000-50000) (less than 10 000 inhabitants)
80% 80%
60% 60%
40% 40%
20% 20%
[ | ll [ | - - |
0% L 0% Berm L
A human An Al/ Don't know A human An Al/ Don't know
a computer a computer
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What is your attitude towards car workshops
reusing recycled spare parts with the same quality
as new ones, during service and repair?

Total
W 2024

50%
40%
30%
20%
10%

Very positive Quite positive Neither positive Quite negative Very Don't

nor negative negative know

Countries
M benmark  [Finland M Norway ™ Sweden
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40%
B
30% B
20% I
I [ ]
10% I .
In» nls
| ]
0% u || - .
Very positive Quite positive Neither positive Quite negative Very Don't
nor negative negative know
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How important is it to you that you can repair and

service your car to increase its maximum life span?

Total
100%
80%
60%
40%
20%
0%
Very Important
important
Countries
100%
80%
60%
-
40% I I |
20% II
0%
Very Important
important
Gender
100%
80%
60%
40% I I
20% I
0%
Very Important
important
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Not so
important

Tmmm
Not so
important

Not so
important

- |
Not important Don't
atall know
™ Denmark
—— . m_.
Not important Don't
at all know
[ J— - BN
Not important Don't
at all know

M Finland

P 2024
— - —
M Norway Sweden 18-34 | 35-49 M 50-64 65+
100%
80%
60%
40% I a I ]
20% I
0% || . . || —— ] Ll
Very Important Not so Not important Don't
important important at all know
Where do you mainly live? o
- ™ Major city lll Medium city T Small city Inaruralarea  [Jj Other
Man . Woman 100% (100 000>) (50 000 -100 000) (10 000 - 50 000) (less than 10 000 inhabitants)
(o]
80%
60%
40% | I ]
20% I
O% -.-_I — —--—l
Very Important Not so Not important Don't
important important at all know
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How important is it to you that electric cars can be
repaired and serviced equally as easy as cars with
combustion engines?

Total
2024
50% =
40%
30%
20%
10%
os a -
Very Important Not so Not important Don't
important important at all know
Countries Age
— — o
M benmark [ Finland @ Norway Sweden 18-34 [ 35-49 M50-64 65+
50% 50%
40% 40%
A -
30% I I | 30% I
20% 20% —
l -
10% 10% .
III— ll - .
| ] [ ] | |
0% . l 0% I | I
Very Important Not so Not important Don't Very Important Not so Not important Don't
important important at all know important important at all know
Gender Where do you mainly live? o
™ Major city lll Medium city T Small city Inaruralarea  [Jj Other
[ Man . Woman (100 000>) (50 000 - 100 000) (10 000 - 50 000) (less than 10 000 inhabitants)
50% 100%
40% 80%
30% 60%
20% 40% ]
I =
10% - A0z
) | "I
— — —
0% . 0% | || l . . —Hm N I
Very Important Not so Not important Don't Very Important Not so Not important Don't
important important at all know important important at all know

84 85



Out of the following options, what do you think is the
most sustainable when it comes to car ownership?

Total
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%

0%
Servicing and repairing
a fossil fuel car

Countries
50%
40%
30% I
20%

10%

0%
Servicing and repairing
a fossil fuel car
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Buying a new
electric car

Buying a new
electric car

Don't know

M Denmark

Don't know

M Finland

| Norway

W 2024

Sweden




Breathalyzers for alcohol should
be mandatory in all cars.

Total
W 2024
50%
40%
30%
20%
10% I
Strongly Somewhat Neither agree Somewhat Strongly Don't know
agree agree nor disagree disagree disagree
Countries
M Denmark [ Finland @ Norway Sweden 18-34 [ 35-49 M50-64 65+
50% 50%
40% 40%
30% I 30% I
20% I l 20% I l
10% I I II .Il . . _ . 10% .Il -II -
0% . 0% I -
Strongly Somewhat Neither agree Somewhat Strongly Don't know Strongly Somewhat Neither agree Somewhat Strongly Don't know
agree agree nor disagree disagree disagree agree agree nor disagree disagree disagree
Gender Where do you mainly live?
_ ™ Major city lll Medium city T Small city Inaruralarea  [J] Other
50% Man . Woman 50% (100 000>) (50 000 - 100 000) (10 000 - 50 000) (less than 10 000 inhabitants)
40% 40%
30% 30% I I
20% I I l 20%
10% B II 10% II I -II .II
. Ll ol L
0% 0% - iR
Strongly Somewhat Neither agree Somewhat Strongly Don't know Strongly Somewhat Neither agree Somewhat Strongly Don't know
agree agree nor disagree disagree disagree agree agree nor disagree disagree disagree
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There should be more traffic
cameras out on the roads.

Total

W 2024

50%

40%

30%

20%
10%
0%

Somewhat
disagree

Strongly Somewhat
agree agree

Neither agree
nor disagree

Countries

Strongly
disagree

M benmark

Don't know

P Finand  MNorway ™ Sweden

50%

40%

30%

20%

10%

naflm

0%
Somewhat
disagree

Strongly Somewhat
agree agree

Neither agree
nor disagree

Gender

Strongly
disagree

Don't know

M Man [ Woman

50%

40%

30%

20%
10% II I
o I ol |

Somewhat
disagree

Strongly Somewhat
agree agree

Neither agree
nor disagree
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Strongly
disagree

Don't know

Mig-34 W 35-49 MM50-64 65+
50%
40%
30%
20%
- III l II l
. " |
Strongly Somewhat Neither agree Somewhat Strongly Don't know
agree agree nor disagree disagree disagree

Where do you mainly live?

™ Major city lll Medium city M Smallcity "™ Inaruralarea ] Other
50% (100 0005) (50 000 - 100 000) (10 000 - 50 000) (less than 10 000 inhabitants)
(o]
40%
30%
20%
- ﬂWhrl
y 1 'l
Strongly Somewhat Neither agree Somewhat Strongly Don't know
agree agree nor disagree disagree disagree
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There should be an upper age limit for
how long you are allowed to drive a car.

Total

P 2024

50%

40%

30%

20%

10%

0% l

Strongly Somewhat Neither agree Somewhat Strongly Don't know
agree agree nor disagree disagree disagree

Countries
M benmark  [Finland M Norway ™ Sweden

50%

40%

30%

20%

10%

l .LI-

Strongly Somewhat Neither agree Somewhat Strongly Don't know
agree agree nor disagree disagree disagree

0%

Gender
™ Man . Woman

50%

40%

30%

20%

10%
-
0%
Strongly Somewhat Neither agree Somewhat Strongly Don't know

agree agree nor disagree disagree disagree
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Mig-32 M 35-49 M50-64 65+

50%
40%
30%
20% I I
10%
. lnr
0%
Strongly Somewhat Neither agree Somewhat Strongly Don't know
agree agree nor disagree disagree disagree

Where do you mainly live?
™ Major city lll Medium city M Smallcity "™ Inaruralarea ] Other
(100 0005) (50 000 - 100 000) (10000-50000) (less than 10 000 inhabitants)

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

B I I. m
» ) (" ] s s "N e

Strongly Somewhat Neither agree Somewhat Strongly Don't know
agree agree nor disagree disagree disagree

93



It’s a good thing to lower

the speed

Total

limits on roads.

2024
50% =
40%
30%
20%
10% I
0% .
Strongly Somewhat Neither agree Somewhat Strongly Don't know
agree agree nor disagree disagree disagree
Countries
M benmark  [Finland M Norway ™ Sweden
50%
40%
30%
20%
- [ |
10% — — —
- -
0% o l
Strongly Somewhat Neither agree Somewhat Strongly Don't know
agree agree nor disagree disagree disagree
Gender
™ Man Woman
50% -
40%
30%
20% I
10% I
| .
0% .
Strongly Somewhat Neither agree Somewhat Strongly Don't know
agree agree nor disagree disagree disagree
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Mig-32 M 35-49 M50-64 65+

50%
40%
30%
20%
-
B
10% —— — —
I n
O% — | | S | | N | S | | S | | S -,_
Strongly Somewhat Neither agree Somewhat Strongly Don't know
agree agree nor disagree disagree disagree

Where do you mainly live?

™ Major city lll Medium city M Smallcity "™ Inaruralarea ] Other
100% (100 000>) (50 000 - 100 000) (10000-50000) (less than 10 000 inhabitants)
(e}
80%
60%
40%
[ |
- H m
0% I I [ | [ - H vew-
Strongly Somewhat Neither agree Somewhat Strongly Don't know
agree agree nor disagree disagree disagree
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Have you ever used any car-sharing services?

Total

™ 2023 W 2024

100%

80%

60%

40% # ) ¢l R

~< ! WX AR , A
20% , HHTR QNN 77
0% — .. Ll | B | ——— - B\ AN AL | LR
Yes, | often Yes, | use them  No, but I've used No, I've never Don’t iy W ) - |\
use them sometimes them in the past used them know b WA \ \ \ f
Countries SO\ RRLL (RS
M benmark  [Finland M Norway ™ Sweden o - ; e
100% v L . i
. N (il '|l| '
? L. . ‘i -~ a1 J'ill"l|l'f f / / J] :

60% < SLEAS ¢ P,

40% ' ' S

20% .

- - s -~ ‘-. p ¥
0% Lo L ..I .-.- ---_ S . ._-' . T
Yes, | often Yes, luse them  No, but I've used No, I've never Dont S : L
use them sometimes them in the past used them know
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